
ELLENSBURG AREA SWIM TEAM
MEMBERSHIP & DUES AGREEMENT

2024-2025 FEE SCHEDULE

MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT
WHEREAS, it is acknowledged by the membership that the operation of competitive age group swim

team available to the areas youth is important and worthwhile endeavor, and

WHEREAS, it is further acknowledged that, to successfully operate said swim team, consistent and
regular revenue must be received to allow for the payment of salaries, taxes and traveling expenses for

the coaching staff and equipment purchases; and

WHEREAS, an agreement needs to be established and the general membership to allow for the
common understanding of obligations and responsibilities.

A summary of volunteer and financial obligations is listed below:

2024-2025 FEE AGREEMENT
FEE BILLED IN AMOUNT COMMENT

EAST Team
Registration

Month of
joining

First month
dues for
selected
training group

Upon registration, member will be charged 1st
month dues at the current rate of selected
training group (see training group fees chart
below). Following payments will auto charge on
the 1st of each month.

USA Swimming
(USAS)
Registration

Members
pay directly
to USAS
through
USAS
account

$30 Flex
Or
$91 Premium

Flex: up to 2 meets per year, 12 yo and under
only, recommended for private lessons, swim
school and precomp
Premium: all meets covered, recommended for
Bronze, required for Silver, Gold, and anyone 13
yo or older

USMS
Registration

Members
pay directly
through
USMS portal

$70 USMS program is for adult members 18 years
and older who participate in our morning
workout group.

FUNDRAISING August $200/swimmer
$400
max/family

*This is a per swimmer charge that can be
reduced via Swim-A-Thon Donations and other
fundraising activities the team has to offer.

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE EFFECTIVE FROM SEPTEMBER 1, 2024 THRU AUGUST 31, 2025
*Not required for swim school, precomp or masters participants.
** By electronically signing this Membership Agreement, I(we) acknowledge that I(we) are responsible for all sums due to EAST, and that
EAST will make all efforts to collect amounts owed, up to and including sending my(our) account to collection.**



MONTHLY DUES/TRAINING FEES

PRACTICE GROUP MONTHLY

SENIOR (athletes working towards Zones or national times) $120

GOLD (athletes working towards Champs or Zones) $110

SILVER (athletes working towards Jr. Champs or Champs Times) $105

BRONZE (athletes working towards Jr. Champs or Champs Times) $90

PRE-COMPETITION $75

Swim School $60

Private Lessons $30 / 30 minutes invoiced to
account and billed at the
beginning of next month

Masters (adults 18 years and older) $50

Email Head Coach, SARAH BRADLEY EASTHEADCOACH@GMAIL.COM
by the 15th of the prior month to request changes to member status. Written notification
must be made in order to suspend payment for the following month.

OTHER CHARGES/FEES
FEE BILLED IN AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

Team Cap MONTH OF
PURCHASE

First is free then
$8 per cap

Swimmers are asked to wear our team cap when participating
at meets to represent our team.

Swim
Equipment

N/A Varies Please talk to your coach for more information regarding the
equipment.

Home Meet
Food Fee

Month of Meet $10 Per Meet or
a Food Donation

This fee is to help offset the cost of the hospitality food and
stock the concessions for home meets.

Late Payment
Fee

16th of the
month when
account past
due

$30 Please keep your account current to avoid late fee charges.

Unworked
Volunteer
Hours

Billed in
August

$40 per
unworked hour

*Each family is required to volunteer 10 hours per year to
help host meets, help at away meets and help with other
team events.

Meet Fees Billed 1st of
the month

Varies Each meet has a surcharge of $12-30 per swimmer.
Each Event entered is $3-$5. This amount will be billed
to your account upon registering for a meet and is
non-refundable.

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE EFFECTIVE FROM SEPTEMBER 1, 2024 THRU AUGUST 31, 2025
*Not required for swim school, precomp or masters participants.
** By electronically signing this Membership Agreement, I(we) acknowledge that I(we) are responsible for all sums due to EAST, and that
EAST will make all efforts to collect amounts owed, up to and including sending my(our) account to collection.**


